

Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-7611 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 Richard George Assistant General Counsel

December 20, 2012

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center 550 Capitol Street NE, #215 PO Box 2148 Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1635

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of Portland General Electric Company's **PETITION TO INTERVENE**.

This is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of the cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

J. RICHARD GEORGE Assistant General Counsel

JCG:qal Enclosures

cc: UM 1635 Service Lists

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1635

In the Matter of

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY, dba NW NATURAL

Mechanism for Recovery of Environmental Remediation Costs.

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE" or the "Company") petitions to intervene in this proceeding pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 860-001-0300. In support of this petition, PGE provides the following.

a) The name and address of the Company is:

Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

b) The names and addresses of the persons to be included on the official service list in this proceeding are:

J. Richard George
Assistant General Counsel
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 464-7611 (telephone)
(503) 464-2200 (fax)
richard.george@pgn.com

Randy Dahlgren
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 464-7021 (telephone)
(503) 464-7651 (fax)
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

- c) PGE is a public utility subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission. Decisions made and precedent established in this proceeding may directly affect PGE.
- d) PGE intends to monitor the proceeding and, if necessary, raise issues that are appropriate to the proceeding. No other party could adequately represent the interests of PGE.
- e) PGE's participation in this docket will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay this proceeding.

Accordingly, PGE's petition to intervene should be granted.

DATED this ______ day of December, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

J. Richard George, OSB # 974691

Assistant General Counsel

miled or

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-7611 (telephone)

(503) 464-2200 (fax)

richard.george@pgn.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused **PETITION TO INTERVENE** to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket No. UM 1635.

DATED this 20 12 day of December, 2012.

Quisha Light

Regulatory Paralegal

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301

Portland, OR 97204

(503) 464-8866 (telephone)

(503) 464-2200 (fax)

quisha.light@pgn.com

SERVICE LIST OPUC DOCKET # UM 1635

	<u> </u>
Oregon Dockets	Robert Jenks
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
dockets@oregoncub.org	610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
	PORTLAND OR 97205
	bob@oregoncub.org
G. Catriona McCracken	Mark Thompson
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	NW NATURAL
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400	220 NW 2ND AVE
PORTLAND OR 97205	PORTLAND OR 97209
catriona@oregoncub.org	mark.thompson@nwnatural.com
Judy Johnson	Jason W. Jones
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
PO BOX 2148	BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION
SALEM OR 97308-2148	1162 COURT ST NE
judy.johnson@state.or.us	SALEM OR 97301-4096
	jason.w.jones@state.or.us
Tommy A. Brooks	Chad M. Stokes
NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS	NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS
1001 SW FIFTH AVE, STE 2000	1001 SW 5TH - STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97204-1136	PORTLAND OR 97204-1136
tbrooks@cablehuston.com	cstokes@cablehuston.com